[DISCUSSION DRAFT]

117TH CONGRESS 1ST SESSION	H.R.	
-------------------------------	------	--

To modify the boundary of the Berryessa Snow Mountain National Monument to include certain Federal land in Lake County, California, and for other purposes.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Mr.	GARAMENDI introduced	the	following	bill;	which	was	referred	to	the
	Committee on _								

A BILL

- To modify the boundary of the Berryessa Snow Mountain National Monument to include certain Federal land in Lake County, California, and for other purposes.
 - 1 Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
 - 2 tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,
 - 3 SECTION 1. SHORT TITLE.
 - 4 This Act may be cited as the "Berryessa Snow Moun-
 - 5 tain National Monument Expansion Act".
 - 6 SEC. 2. DEFINITIONS.
 - 7 In this Act:

1	(1) Federal Land.—The term "Federal land"
2	means the approximately 3,925 acres of Bureau of
3	Land Management land in Lake County, California
4	identified as "Proposed Walker Ridge Addition" on
5	the Map.
6	(2) MAP.—The term "Map" means the map en-
7	titled "Walker Ridge Addition, Berryessa Snow
8	Mountain National Monument" and dated May 12,
9	2021.
10	(3) National monument.—The term "Na-
11	tional Monument" means the Berryessa Snow Moun-
12	tain National Monument established by Presidential
13	Proclamation 9298 of July 10, 2015 (80 Fed. Reg.
14	41975 (July 15, 2015)).
15	(4) Secretary.—The term "Secretary" means
16	the Secretary of the Interior, acting through the Di-
17	rector of the Bureau of Land Management.
18	SEC. 3. NATIONAL MONUMENT EXPANSION.
19	(a) Boundary Modification.—The boundary of
20	the National Monument is modified to include the Federal
21	land identified as "Walker Ridge Tract (Lake County) –
22	Proposed Addition" on the Map.
23	(b) Map.—
24	(1) Corrections.—The Secretary may make
25	clerical and typographical corrections to the Map.

1	Such corrections shall have the same force and effect
2	as if the revised Map were included as part of this
3	Act.
4	(1) Public availability.—The Map, and any
5	subsequent revised Map, shall be publicly available
6	on the website of the Bureau of Land Management.
7	(c) Administration.—Subject to valid existing
8	rights, the Secretary shall administer the Federal land
9	added to the National Monument under subsection (a)—
10	(1) as part of the National Monument; and
11	(2) in accordance with applicable laws (includ-
12	ing regulations).
13	SEC. 4. MANAGEMENT PLAN.
14	Not later than 1 year after the date of the enactment
15	of this Act, the Secretary and the Secretary of Agriculture
16	shall jointly develop a comprehensive management plan for
17	the protection, restoration, and management of the Na-
18	tional Monument in accordance with, and in a manner
19	that fulfills the purposes specified in, Presidential Procla-
20	mation 9298 of July 10, 2015 (80 Fed. Reg. 41975 (July
21	15, 2015)).